900266867 09/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Congress Financial Corporation		08/13/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ceramic Cooling Tower Corporation	
Street Address:	1100 Northway Drive	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1455341	PERMAGRID
Registration Number:	1578125	ULTRALITE
Registration Number:	1658616	UNILITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087295.021012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen S. Fabry	

REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0872

TRADEMARK

900266867

Signature:	/SSF/
Date:	09/23/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=IP Releases#page1.tif source=IP Releases#page2.tif source=IP Releases#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0873

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of CERAMIC COOLING TOWER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of February 9, 2000, between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2000, at Reel 2036, Frame 0291 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this ___ day of August 2001.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

(8)

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On the 13 day of August 2001, before me personally came Cindy B. Denbaum, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that she is the Vice President of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

AMY HOTALING
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
#4#82066 Qualited in New York County
Commission Expires June 23, 242

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
CCT & Design (Service Mark)	1,077,133	Nov. 8, 1977	Nov. 8, 2007
CCT & Design	1,872,388	Jan. 10, 1995	Jan. 10, 2005
Permagrid	1,455,341	Sep. 1, 1987	Sep. 1, 2007
Permalite	1,619,713	Oct. 30, 1990	Oct. 30, 2000
Permalite (Service Mark)	1,236,808	May 3, 1983	May 3, 2003
Thermolite	1,337,925	May 28, 1985	May 28, 2005
Ultralite*	654858	Mar. 3, 1995	Mar. 3, 2005
Ultralite	1,563,234	Oct. 31, 1989	Oct. 31, 2009
Ultralite (Service Mark)	1,578,125	Jan. 16, 1990	Jan. 16, 2000
Unilite (Service Mark)	1,658,616	Sep. 24, 1991	Sep. 24, 2001
Design for Unilite	2,268,791	Aug. 10, 1999	Aug. 10, 2009
Unilite*	654857	Mar. 3, 1995	Mar. 3, 2005

A-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 09/23/2013

^{*} Trademarks issued in Australia. All other Trademarks issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.